
ORGANIZATION Website address Contact
Agave Quilters Dennie Sullivan dasully@parksideaz.us 480.540.7509
American Association of University Women (AAUW) www.aauw.org Donna Haugland  602.999.3611 dshaugland@gmail.com
American Legion Post and Auxiliary americanlegionpost55.org
Arizona Big Train Operators www.azbigtrains.org
Arts & Crafts, Sun Lakes Kathy Wilson 586.714.1496 dkwilson68@yahoo.com; Pres. Rich Wiley 480.895.4412
Basic Social Dance Mary Lou Kaye 480.939.1869  mlk.vasicsocialdance@gmail.com
Beta Sigma Pi www.bspinternational.org/home.php
Billiards (see IronOaks Breakers Pool League)
Bowling (see Hits and Misses)
Business & Professional Women's Foundation (BPW) www.bpwfoundation.org
Camera Club, Sun Lakes www.sunlakescameraclub.com John Thoma, Secty.  602.319.9050  jhthoma@ymail.com
CAP (community Asst. Program, AFMA Sun Lakes Fire District Nancy Roberts  419.306.2959  partplant@gmail.com
Chapeaux Rouge Red Hats Judy Wolin  480.802.8521  cjsunlakes@msn.com
Chapel Center in Sun Lakes Barbara Reiss  480.802.3281  elliottbarb@g.com   or q.com  not sure
Cheers Singles Club Ginny Marr 480.883.0600  gmarr123@msn.com

Chorale, Sun lakes www.sunlakeschorale.com Merrie Crawford  480-802-7643; Sharon Guzman 480.205.5557 sharonjguamzn@yahoo.com
Chordaires Chorus Chris Roen  480.786.6969  ccroe66@gmail.com
Citrus Sharers( Sun Lakes Laura harrold 206.228.5155; 480.338.9769  lauraharrold@gmail.com
Community Church, Sun Lakes www.sunlakescommunitychurch.org Doug Ross  480.323.8840  drbtross@gmail.com

Community Ladies Chi & Chat
Rose Pachura 480.802.0775; Anne DeRose  480.802.9137; Sandy Yokobosky  
sandyyokobosky@gmail.com

Community Theater, Sun Lakes www.SLCTinfo.com Sandy Pallett 480.926.6954; Barbara Berger 480.883.2071 LVMENPRO@gmail.com
Computer Booters of Sun Lakes www.computerbooters.org Janet Quade  480-895-8178;  Patricia Hill 480.895.2196  booterpat@aol.com
Cotton & Palo Verde Foundation Elaine Kraemer 480.812.2084 mekejk@aol.com
Crystal Awards Nancy Pannebecker 480.895.6089 nphoa@wbhsi.net
Crystal Card Project Charlene Petragallo  480.883.0782  dicknchar@q.com
DAR (Daughters of the American Revolution)/Republic Mitz Iverson  480.802.6993  mitzi-mouse@hotmail.com
Democratic Club, Sun Lakes https://sites.google.com/site/sunlakeschandlerdemocrats/home
Sun Lakes Duplicate Bridge Club email: acnewmanaz@q.com
East Valley Marines www.EastValleyMarines.org
First Baptist Church of Sun Lakes www.firstbaptistchurchsunlakes.org
Fly Fishing club, Sun Lakes http://www.sunlakesflyfishing.com
Friends of the Library, Sun Lakes www.SUNLAKESFOL.org Mary Yasuda  480.802.8167  myasuda100@earthlink.net,  Linda Goth 480.353.1394
Fun Lakers Club Bill Bachand  602.481.9100  azmusicman@yahoo.com
Garden Club, Sun Lakes Marjorie Wright  480.244.5932  wmwright1811@gmail.com
Hadassah www.hadassah.org
Health& Fitness Club (see also IronOaks Tennis Club) Pam Barker 480.317.3656  pbarker @slhoa3.com
Hiking Club, Sun Lakes Stu Frost 602.332.5676  lgfrosty1@gmail.com
Hits and Misses Bowling League Tad Wilson at 586-419-3815;  Patrick Wilson 586.419.3815 pakwilson68@gmail.com
International Mah Jong Marilyn kasper  480.802.1321  sunlakes1mar@msn.com
IronOaks Ladies billiards Club Michelle Behanna  480.357.4231  michellebehanna@yahoo.com
IronOaks Breakers Pool League www.IOBREAKERS.com David Mork  602-818-6663; CPACIRA@aol.com
IronOaks Ladies Bridge Gloria Danker at 480-229-0169
IronOaks Tennis Club www.ironoakstennis.net
IronOaks Water Volleyball Russ Puckett@480-883-7276
Ironwood Ladies Canasta Marion Charon at 480-895-2383
Ironwood Lady Niners Denise Fleshner  517.881.9840  dfleshner@gmail.com
Italian American Club, Sun lakes Donna Haugland  602.999.3611  dshaugland@gmail.com
 Jewish Congregation, Sun Lakes www.sunlakesjewishcongregation.org
Jewish War Veterans www.jwv.org
Kiwanis www.chandler.kiwanisone.org
Korean War Veterans Association, Countryman Chapter, Sun Lakes www.KWVACC.org Mick Tucker 480-895-2651;  
Lions Club, Sun lakes http://e-clubhouse.org/sites/sunlakes/ Sally hanson  480.213.4373  lionsally21b@aol.com
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Men's IronOaks Nine Hole Golf Assoc Jim Wegman, Pres.  480.883.1538  pumbelle@aol.com
Military Order of the Purple Heart, The www.purpleheart.org
MOGA Men's Oakwood golf Assoc. David Braun  480.215.0970  ldbraum@cox.net
Neighbors Who Care www.neighborswhocare.com Faith Dragoon  480.510.1568
New Adventures in Learning http://www.cgc.maricopa.edu/SunLakes/NewAdventures Wayne Wright  480.244.5933  wmwright1811Wgmail.com
Oakwood Artist League J. Weary at jweary1013@aol.com
Oakwood Ladies Bridge Betty Bothwell at bettybothwell9@gmail.com
Oakwood Lady Niners margaret Johns  480.522.1807  mjohnsstyle@gmail.com
PEO AZ Chapter http://azpeo.org
Perfect Place, The http://www.cgc.maricopa.edu/SunLakes/NewAdventures Judy Waltersdorf  602.793.9157 jcwaltersdorf@yahoo.com

Pickleball
www.ironoakshoa.com/club/scripts/library/view_document.asp?GRP=22
218&NS=T&APP=80&DN=PICKLEINFO Dawn Mann  804.651.7021  mannwich4@gmail.com

Questers-Operidot Chapter Penny Peters  480.802.9837  peters602@q.com
Republican Club, Sun Lakes http://slgop.org Michael Tennant  480.802.0178  mstennant280@gmail.com
Risen Savior Lutheran Church www.rsics.org
 Roadrunners RV Club, Sun Lakes http://sunlakesroadrunners.com
Rock, Gem, and Silver Club, Sun lakes www.SLRGS.com Dianna Ahart  636.346.6070  tdahart33@yahll.com
Rotary Club, Sun Lakes http://sunlakesrotary.com Charles Loew  602.721.3680  charles.loew@masetllc.com
Saint Stevens Catholic Church www.saintstevensparish.org
San Tan Crown Rotary Club www.santancrownrotary.com Tom Adamson 480-895-8545
Scandinavian Club Carolyn Hawkins  602.619.4103  chawkins@g.com  or  q.com
Scrabble Club Annie Stern  508.237.6120  AAS.61@hotmail.com
Senior Softball, Sun lakes www.sunlakessoftball.com Mike Core  480-895-4480; mcore@wbhsi.net
Sew-n-Sews Phyllis Prysock  480.339.0297  p.prysock@comcast.net
Shriners, Sun Lakes http://el-zaribah.org/units-clubs/50-units-and-clubs/sun-lakes
Snowbird Monday Bowling League, Sun Lakes Mary Longmire  602.539.1672  moorenck@hotmail.com  (not sure of spelling)
Social Groups, Sun Lakes Jo Timmons  480.390.4054  tomtimmons987@gmail.com
Spirit of the Desert Gourd Patch www.spiritdesertgourds.com
Table Tennis Club, Sun Lakes https://sites.google.com/site/sunlakestabletennisclub/
Ukulele, Sun Lakes Linda Market  480.607.6765  lindamarket@gmail.com
United Church of Christ, Sun Lakes www.chandler-sunlakesucc.org Fred Cerruti  480.415.8589  fpcerruti@gmail.com
United Methodist Church, Sun Lakes www.sunlakesumc.org
Weeders' Garden Club Pat Murrish  480.802.0857  pmurrish@wbhsi.net
Women's Connection Sue Elsner  480.895.9680  lynnsuelsner@netzero.net
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